

HZL/2025-26/SECY/110

October 18, 2025

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No., C/I, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051

Kind Attn: General Manager – Department  
of Corporate Services

Kind Attn: Head Listing & Corporate  
Communication

**Scrip Code: 500188****Trading Symbol: "HINDZINC"**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisements – Unaudited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025**

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements pertaining to the financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, of the Company, published today i.e., October 18, 2025, in below newspapers:

| Sr. No. | Newspaper         | Edition      |
|---------|-------------------|--------------|
| 1       | Financial Express | All editions |
| 2       | Rajasthan Patrika | Udaipur      |
| 3       | Dainik Bhaskar    | Udaipur      |

The aforesaid results are also available on the Company's website [www.hzlindia.com](http://www.hzlindia.com)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Hindustan Zinc Limited**

**Aashhima V Khanna**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Enclosed: As above**

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**NATIONAL P.G. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)**  
(NAAC Grade 'A' and C.P.E. College)  
2-Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow  
Ph: 0522-4021364  
E-mail: nationalpgcollege@gmail.com Website: www.npgc.in

**Admissions Open in  
Ph.D. PROGRAMME**  
for Session 2025-26  
Subjects: Geography, Physical Education,  
Education, English, History  
Registration Starts - 10.10.2025  
Last Date of Registration - 17.11.2025  
Details of Ph.D. Programme are available on  
College Website - www.npgc.in

**Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited**  
A Kirloskar Group Company  
**Registered Office:**  
Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadi, Pune - 411 003  
CIN: L29300PN0209PLC13335

**PUBLIC NOTICE  
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate no. 53539 under Folio No. 0063121 having distinctive numbers 548692277 to 548725818 (both inclusive) in the name of Hirmala D. Tonge jointly held with Late Dr. Dinkarrao B. Tonge has been lost/misplaced.

Hirmala D. Tonge submitted the documents to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) MUFG Intime India Private Limited to issue the letter of confirmation for duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate. The in-person verification of the documents was conducted by RTA on 29<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent: MUFG Intime India Private Limited, 247 Park, C-101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W) Mumbai-400083. Tel: 810816767, e-mail id: investor.helpdesk@in.mnms.mfg.com within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue the letter of confirmation for duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate.

**For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited**  
Sd/-  
Farah Irani  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**Place : Pune**  
**Date : 13<sup>th</sup> October 2025**

\*Tel: +91 20 25810341 \* Fax: +91 20 25813208, 25810209  
\* E-mail: investors@kirloskar.com \* Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com

\*Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. and Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd. is the Permitted User\*

**CRAFTING THE FOUNDATIONS OF HAPPINESS**

**HAPPY DIWALI**

**Dalmia Bharat Limited**

For generations, Dalmia Cement has been part of India's growth story, shaping landmarks, homes, and structures that embody trust, strength, and progress. This Diwali, as lights illuminate our cities and homes, we celebrate the spirit of building together, creating spaces that inspire and endure. Each structure built with Dalmia Cement stands as a symbol of resilience and care, crafted through decades of dedication. May this Diwali be filled with light, prosperity and the joy of building a brighter tomorrow, together.

**DALMIA BHARAT LIMITED**  
(CIN No: L14200TN2013PLC112346)  
Regd. Office: Dalmiagaur - 621651, Dist: Tiruchirappalli (Tamil Nadu)  
Phone 91 11 23465100 Website: www.dalmiabharat.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep 2025**

| Particulars                                                                                     | For the quarter ended   |                         |                         | For the half year ended |                         |                       | (Rs. Crore) |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|                                                                                                 | 30-09-25<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-25<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-24<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-25<br>(Audited) |             |
| <b>Consolidated Financial results</b>                                                           |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |             |
| Total income from continuing operations                                                         | 5,417                   | 4,530                   | 5,387                   | 7,353                   | 6,524                   | 13,880                |             |
| Profit before tax from continuing operations (after exceptional gains & losses of prior period) | 214                     | 159                     | 153                     | 452                     | 287                     | 817                   |             |
| Profit for the period from continuing operations                                                | 239                     | 365                     | 46                      | 534                     | 154                     | 688                   |             |
| Profit (loss) for the period from discontinued operations                                       | (6)                     | 2                       | (6)                     | 1                       | 2                       | 1                     |             |
| Net profit for the period after tax (including and discontinued operations)                     | 233                     | 367                     | 40                      | 535                     | 156                     | 689                   |             |
| Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest                                | 230                     | 365                     | 40                      | 529                     | 151                     | 683                   |             |
| Times comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (including and discontinued operations)   | (280)                   | 483                     | 493                     | 889                     | 1,227                   | 1,163                 |             |
| Profit up equity share capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each                                       | (38)                    | 39                      | 38                      | 38                      | 38                      | 38                    |             |
| Dividend per share from continuing operations (net annualised)                                  | 12.39                   | 20.04                   | 2.46                    | 20.04                   | 9.88                    | 11.59                 |             |
| Dividend (in Rupees)                                                                            | 12.39                   | 20.04                   | 2.46                    | 20.04                   | 9.88                    | 11.59                 |             |
| Dividend per share from discontinued operations (net annualised)                                | (0.00)                  | 0.01                    | (0.01)                  | 0.01                    | 0.01                    | 0.01                  |             |
| Dividend (in Rupees)                                                                            | (0.00)                  | 0.01                    | (0.01)                  | 0.01                    | 0.01                    | 0.01                  |             |
| Dividend per share from continuing and discontinued operations (net annualised)                 | 12.39                   | 20.05                   | 2.45                    | 20.05                   | 9.89                    | 11.60                 |             |
| Dividend (in Rupees)                                                                            | 12.39                   | 20.05                   | 2.45                    | 20.05                   | 9.89                    | 11.60                 |             |
| <b>Standalone Financial results</b>                                                             |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |             |
| Total income from operations                                                                    | 60                      | 15                      | 69                      | 160                     | 43                      | 203                   |             |
| Other income                                                                                    | 1                       | 1                       | 1                       | 1                       | 1                       | 1                     |             |
| Profit before tax                                                                               | 61                      | 16                      | 70                      | 161                     | 44                      | 204                   |             |
| Profit after tax                                                                                | 14                      | 23                      | 18                      | 87                      | 106                     | 130                   |             |

**Note :**  
This is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30-09-2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30-09-2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.dalmiabharat.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:  
(Puneet Yadav Dalmia) Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00022633  
(Gautam Dalmia) Managing Director DIN: 00008758

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 17 October 2025

**vedanta** **HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITED**  
Regd Office: Yashad Bhawan, Udaipur - 313004  
PBX No. 0294-6604000, CIN - L27204RJ1966PLC001208, www.hzindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**At the C'ORE of the Global Energy Transition**

2Q profit after taxes surged to ₹ 2,649 crore, up 19% QoQ and 14% YoY | Highest-ever 2Q and 1H mined metal production | 5-year lowest 2Q zinc cost of production\* of \$994/tonne

| PARTICULARS                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended |            |            | Half Year ended |            |            | Year ended |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                        | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |            |
|                                                                                                                                        | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
| 1. Total income from operations                                                                                                        | 8,549         | 7,771      | 8,252      | 16,320          | 16,382     | 34,083     |            |
| 2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 3,542         | 2,985      | 3,213      | 6,527           | 6,327      | 13,636     |            |
| 3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 3,542         | 2,985      | 3,130      | 6,527           | 6,244      | 13,553     |            |
| 4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 2,649         | 2,234      | 2,327      | 4,883           | 4,672      | 10,353     |            |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,352         | 2,245      | 2,351      | 4,597           | 4,678      | 10,384     |            |
| 6. Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                        | 845           | 845        | 845        | 845             | 845        | 845        |            |
| 7. Reserves                                                                                                                            | 12,852        | 10,500     | 6,775      | 12,852          | 6,775      | 12,481     |            |
| 8. Net Worth                                                                                                                           | 13,697        | 11,345     | 7,620      | 13,697          | 7,620      | 13,326     |            |
| 9. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding                                                                                                   | 10,701        | 13,526     | 13,669     | 10,701          | 13,669     | 10,651     |            |
| 10. Debt Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                       | 0.78          | 1.19       | 1.79       | 0.78            | 1.79       | 0.80       |            |
| 11. Earnings Per Share in Rs. (of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations                                                 | 6.27          | 5.29       | 5.51       | 11.56           | 11.06      | 24.50      |            |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                               | 6.27          | 5.29       | 5.51       | 11.56           | 11.06      | 24.50      |            |
| 12. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                             | 3.08          | 4.27       | 2.65       | 3.54            | 4.52       | 4.61       |            |
| 13. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                         | 17.80         | 16.25      | 15.36      | 17.05           | 16.35      | 17.32      |            |

**NOTES :**

1. The above consolidated results of Hindustan Zinc Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries ("the Group") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit & Risk Management Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 17, 2025 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. **Key Standalone Financial information:** (₹ in Crore)

| PARTICULARS                                                                         | Quarter ended |            |            | Half Year ended |            |            | Year ended |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                     | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |            |
|                                                                                     | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
| Total income from operations                                                        | 8,525         | 7,723      | 8,242      | 16,248          | 16,372     | 33,969     |            |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)      | 3,523         | 2,948      | 3,178      | 6,471           | 6,307      | 13,547     |            |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3,523         | 2,948      | 3,095      | 6,471           | 6,224      | 13,464     |            |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 2,632         | 2,204      | 2,298      | 4,836           | 4,656      | 10,279     |            |

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Exchange websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and can be accessed through the QR code given below.

**By Order of the Board**  
Arun Misra  
CEO & Whole-time Director

Date: October 17, 2025  
Place: Udaipur

**Your SMART move can Secure your Joyous future**

**Also Available Online**

**LIC's NIVESH PLUS**  
LIC: 51237FV02 | Plan No. 748

Life Risk Cover and Benefit from the Growth of the Corpus invested in choice of 4 funds  
Growth Fund | Balanced Fund | Secured Fund | Bond Fund  
Flexibility to choose type of Sum Insured & Investment fund | Guaranteed Additions available  
Policy can be surrendered after 5 years without discontinuance charges

**A Non-Per. Linked, Life, Individual Savings Plan**  
For details, contact your Agent/Nearest LIC Branch  
8976862090 or SMS YOUR CITY NAME to 54747474

**LIC**  
HAR DUL APLKE SAATH

**"IMPORTANT"**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



